

FRYE TOWNSHIP

(1) Bet. Secs. 1-36, T 17-18, R 13 E.		Dr. Area 180 A. C= 0.7	
Double 8' x 3' x 20' BC 5 A R C Culv.			
1:2 ;4 Concrete	40.11 C Y	\$17.00 per C Y	\$681.87
Reinforcing Steel	3465 Lbs.	.04 Per Lb.	138.60
		Total	\$820.47
Force Account, or Extra work only when ordered in writing by the Engineer, at Actual Cost. Plus Fifteen (15%) Per Centt		TOTAL FOR CULVERTS AND BRIDGE IN WILLOW SPRINGS TOWNSHIP	\$5,428.58
		GRAND TOTAL FOR ENTIRE PROPOSAL	\$6,251.15

If awarded the work, we agree to immediately enter into contract, furnishing an acceptable Surety Company Bond, both Contract and Statutory, in the full amount of One Hundred Per Cent (100%) of the estimated contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within ten (10) days from this date, and to complete the same on or before the 15th. day of October, 1928, and upon failure to do so, agree to the provisions as embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications respecting failure to complete within the specified time as bid.

When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves, this proposal may be extended to additional work of the same character and upon the same highway and as a continuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same were herein originally contained and set out.

Certified Check or Bidders Bond amounting to \$625.00 being approximately 10% of the sum bid, is hereto attached, conforming to "Notice to Contractors" and specification provisions.

Respectfully Submitted this 13th. day of August, 1928.

W L MOODY, Contractor.

PROPOSAL NO. 3.

Letting August 13, 1928.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,  
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the herein listed Drainage Structures, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specifications to govern, with the special, provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used), the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite, viz, to-wit:

JENKS TOWNSHIP

(1) Bet. Secs. 2-11, T 18 R 12.		Dr. Area 180 A. Mountainous.	
Double 8' x 3' x 20' BC 5A Conc. Box Culv. with U-Type Ends.			
1:2:4 Concrete	38.79 C Y	@ \$17.00 per C Y	\$659.43
Reinforcing Steel	3417 Lbs.	@ .05 Per Lb.	170.85
		Total	\$830.28

GLENN POOL TOWNSHIP

(1) Bet. Secs. 3-34, T 17-18, N., R 12 E. N		Dr. Area 150 A. Light Hilly.	
6' x 4' x 30' BC 5 Conc. Box Culv.			
1:2 ;4 Concrete	28.74 C Y	@ \$17.00 per C Y	\$488.58
Reinforcing Steel	2098 Lbs.	@ .05 Per Lb.	104.90
		Total	\$593.48

(2) Bet. Secs. 3-34, T 17-18, R 12 E.		Dr. Area 125 A. Light Hilly.	
6' x 4' x 30' BC 5 Conc. Box Culv.			
1:2:4 Concrete	25.61 C Y	@ \$17.00 per C Y	\$435.37
Reinforcing Steel	1968 Lbs.	@ .05 Per Lb.	98.40
		Total	\$533.77

(3) Bet Secs. 15-22, T 17 N., R 12 E.		Dr. Area 70 A. Fast Rolling.	
5' x 3' x 30' BC 5 Conc. Box Culv.			
1:2:4 Concrete	17.25 C Y	@ \$17.00 per C Y	\$293.25
Reinforcing Steel	1498 Lbs.	@ .05 per Lb.	74.90
		Total	\$368.15

(4) Bet. Secs. 15-22, T 17 N. R 12 E.		Dr. Area. 40 A. Fast Rolling	
3' x 3' x 30' BC 5 Conc. Box Culvert.		2" Crown - Paving Rests,	
1:2:4 Concrete	13.86 C Y	@ \$18.00 per C Y	\$249.48
Reinforcing Steel	1066 Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	53.30
		Total	\$302.78

(5) Bet. Secs. 15-22, T 17 N., R 12 E.		n Dr. Area 650 A. Light Hilly.	
Double 8' x 5' c 30' BC 5 A. Conc. Box Culvert.			
1:2:4 Concrete	68.33 C Y	@ \$17.00 per C Y	1,161.61
Reinforcing Steel	5628 Lbs.	@ .05 Per Lb.	281.40
		Total	\$1,443.01